Iowa Employment Appeal Board

Meeting Agenda

Date and Time: December 23, 2025 at 10:00 a.m.

Location: ITowa Employment Appeal Board — Room: Ledges!
6200 Park Ave, Des Moines, lowa, 50321

AGENDA ITEMS:
1. Approval of Minutes
2. Unfinished Business

3. New Business:

Unemployment Insurance

Case Number

2025179873-AB
2025179872-AB
2025179895-AB
2025179885-AB
2025179868-AB

2025179890-AB

2025179882-AB
2025179876-AB
2025179877-AB
2025179886-AB
2025179893-AB
2025179891-AB
2025179878-AB
2025179879-AB
2025179875-AB
2025179896-AB
2025179892-AB
2025179884-AB
2025179874-AB
2025179880-AB

! Due to availability, room location subject to change on short notice.

Claimant

Julia Eaton
Donna Fangman
Deneice Price
David Rankin

Maria Verschoore
Madison Boswell

Doris Dedrick
Chloe Hell
Chloe Hell
Amber Turner
Justin Zarifis
Kathleen Bennett
Linda Owens
Linda Owens
Alex Schneider
Grace Keene
Justin Zarifis
Mia Hopkins
Brainden Jenkins

Saho Kajtezovic

Employer
Crossmark INC

Theisen’s INC

Martin Marietta Materials INC

Southern Iowa Towing & Recovery
LLC

Allen Memorial Hospital

Amazon.com Services INC

American Ordnance LLC

Tyson Fresh Meats INC
Noodles & Company

Western Mountain Supply INC
Tyson Fresh Meats INC
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2025179881-AB
2025179883-AB
2025179898-AB
2025179844-AB
2025179828-AB
2025179744-AB
2025179745-AB
2025179746-AB

Merit Case Ready to Schedule

Case Number

103086

DAS Case Ready to Schedule

Case Number

26DASDO0005

4. Adjournment

Corinne Major
Eric Mason
Deneice Price
Tiersa Schneider
Brian Gawronski
Levi Sedlacek
Levi Sedlacek
Levi Sedlacek

Petitioner

Rhiannon Patterson

Claimant

Wallace Obie

New Hope Village INC
Sterilite Corporation

Sedona Staffing INC

American Income Life Insurance Co

Lola’s Fine Sauces INC
City of Iowa City
City of lowa City

Respondent

Iowa Dept. of Human Services

Granger

Employer
State of lowa (DAS)

Iowa EAB meetings are open to the public and proceedings are public records. Please contact staff at 515-281-3638 or
front desk at 6200 Park Ave, Des Moines IA 50021.
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