

Iowa Employment Appeal Board Meeting Agenda

Date and Time: December 23, 2025 at 10:00 a.m.

Location: Iowa Employment Appeal Board – Room: Ledges¹
6200 Park Ave, Des Moines, Iowa, 50321

AGENDA ITEMS:

1. Approval of Minutes
2. Unfinished Business
3. New Business:

Unemployment Insurance

<u>Case Number</u>	<u>Claimant</u>	<u>Employer</u>
2025179873-AB	Julia Eaton	Crossmark INC
2025179872-AB	Donna Fangman	Theisen's INC
2025179895-AB	Deneice Price	
2025179885-AB	David Rankin	Martin Marietta Materials INC
2025179868-AB	Maria Verschoore	
2025179890-AB	Madison Boswell	Southern Iowa Towing & Recovery LLC
2025179882-AB	Doris Dedrick	Allen Memorial Hospital
2025179876-AB	Chloe Hell	
2025179877-AB	Chloe Hell	
2025179886-AB	Amber Turner	Amazon.com Services INC
2025179893-AB	Justin Zarifis	
2025179891-AB	Kathleen Bennett	
2025179878-AB	Linda Owens	
2025179879-AB	Linda Owens	
2025179875-AB	Alex Schneider	American Ordnance LLC
2025179896-AB	Grace Keene	
2025179892-AB	Justin Zarifis	Tyson Fresh Meats INC
2025179884-AB	Mia Hopkins	Noodles & Company
2025179874-AB	Brainden Jenkins	Western Mountain Supply INC
2025179880-AB	Saho Kajtezovic	Tyson Fresh Meats INC

¹ Due to availability, room location subject to change on short notice.

2025179881-AB	Corinne Major	New Hope Village INC
2025179883-AB	Eric Mason	Sterilite Corporation
2025179898-AB	Deneice Price	Sedona Staffing INC
2025179844-AB	Tiersa Schneider	American Income Life Insurance Co
2025179828-AB	Brian Gawronski	Lola's Fine Sauces INC
2025179744-AB	Levi Sedlacek	City of Iowa City
2025179745-AB	Levi Sedlacek	City of Iowa City
2025179746-AB	Levi Sedlacek	

Merit Case Ready to Schedule

<u>Case Number</u>	<u>Petitioner</u>	<u>Respondent</u>
103086	Rhiannon Patterson	Iowa Dept. of Human Services Granger

DAS Case Ready to Schedule

<u>Case Number</u>	<u>Claimant</u>	<u>Employer</u>
26DASD0005	Wallace Obie	State of Iowa (DAS)

4. Adjournment

Iowa EAB meetings are open to the public and proceedings are public records. Please contact staff at 515-281-3638 or front desk at 6200 Park Ave, Des Moines IA 50021.
Last Updated; December 18, 2025